

11.08.2025
Court No.1
Item
No.87

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI

CRM (M) 195 of 2025

sg

In Re:- An application for Cancellation of Bail under Section 483(2)
of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023.

In the matter of : **The State of West Bengal**

...Petitioner.

Mr. Subhasish Misra

...For the petitioner/State.

On the prayer of the learned advocate appearing for the petitioner/State list the matter before the next available circuit. In the mean time service upon the respondent shall be completed.

Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the learned advocates for the parties upon compliance of the all legal formalities.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)

