

18.11.2025
Item No.105
Court No.4
S.D.

Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side

CRM (M) 195 of 2025

In re: An Application under Section 483 (3) of the B.N.S.S., 2023.
-And-

In the matter of : The State of West Bengal

... .. Petitioner

Mr. Subhasish Mishra

....For the State/Petitioner

Mr. Avrajyoti Das

Mr. Rajdeep Das

...For the State

On the prayer made on behalf of the parties, list the
matter on November 21, 2025.

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)