

29  
06.04.2026  
Ct. No. 6  
Jayanta

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT CIRCUIT BENCH  
AT JALPAIGURI**

**CRM (M) 195 of 2025**

**Re : State of West Bengal**

.....Petitioner

**Ld. AAG. Joyjit Choudhury  
ADV. Ujjwal Luksom**

.....for the Petitioner

**Adv. Rajdeep Das**

.....for the Respondent No. 1.

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner was present and prayed for an accommodation.
2. Matter will appear on 13<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.
3. Liberty is given to file Affidavit-in-opposition.

**(Sugato Majumdar, J.)**