

7
13.04.2026
Court. No.6
Sudipta

CRM(M)/195/2025

**THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL
VS
RAJENDRA KUMAR YADAV**

*Mr. Joyjit Choudhury, Ld. AAG
Mr. Subhasish Mishra*

...for the petitioner

*Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee
Mr. Avrojoyoti Das
Mr. Rajdeep Das*

...for the OP

1. Affidavit-in-Opposition filed on behalf of the accused no. 2 be kept in record.
2. The matter may be placed before the next Circuit Bench.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)